



Bid Tabulation

Village of Jackson Center
Robb Avenue Reconstruction
June 25, 2026

Sturm Construction Inc.
Sidney, OH

All Purpose Contracting, Inc.
Delphos, OH

Tom's Construction, Inc.
St. Henry, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,058.94	\$1,058.94
2	201	TREE REMOVED, 18" SIZE	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,960.36	\$2,960.36
3	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,677.00	\$38,677.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,015.29	\$7,015.29
4	202	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	1760	\$20.00	\$35,200.00	\$10.00	\$17,600.00	\$14.00	\$24,640.00	\$12.44	\$21,894.40
5	202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	2070	\$16.00	\$33,120.00	\$7.00	\$14,490.00	\$8.00	\$16,560.00	\$2.34	\$4,843.80
6	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	2340	\$7.00	\$16,380.00	\$5.00	\$11,700.00	\$6.00	\$14,040.00	\$5.10	\$11,934.00
7	202	SIDEWALK REMOVED	S.F.	600	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.08	\$1,248.00
8	202	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRONS REMOVED	S.F.	2633	\$3.00	\$7,899.00	\$5.00	\$13,165.00	\$3.00	\$7,899.00	\$3.42	\$9,004.86
9	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1721	\$35.00	\$60,235.00	\$20.00	\$34,420.00	\$23.00	\$39,583.00	\$19.21	\$33,060.41
10	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4195	\$1.50	\$6,292.50	\$1.00	\$4,195.00	\$1.00	\$4,195.00	\$0.81	\$3,397.95
11	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1760	\$5.00	\$8,800.00	\$5.00	\$8,800.00	\$4.00	\$7,040.00	\$7.42	\$13,059.20
12	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1357	\$70.00	\$94,990.00	\$70.00	\$94,990.00	\$58.00	\$78,706.00	\$85.02	\$115,372.14
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	235	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$7.81	\$1,835.35
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	299	\$400.00	\$119,600.00	\$215.00	\$64,285.00	\$220.00	\$65,780.00	\$342.79	\$102,494.21
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	136	\$325.00	\$44,200.00	\$230.00	\$31,280.00	\$310.00	\$42,160.00	\$377.08	\$51,282.88
16	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	293	\$170.00	\$49,810.00	\$100.00	\$29,300.00	\$155.00	\$45,415.00	\$154.80	\$45,356.40
17	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	803	\$18.00	\$14,454.00	\$16.00	\$12,848.00	\$15.00	\$12,045.00	\$14.55	\$11,683.65
18	609	TYPE 2 CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2340	\$30.00	\$70,200.00	\$25.00	\$58,500.00	\$31.00	\$72,540.00	\$37.33	\$87,352.20
19	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$29.28	\$1,464.00
20	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.36	\$1,768.00
21	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	FT.	140	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$12,600.00	\$90.00	\$12,600.00	\$84.50	\$11,830.00
22	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR	FT.	75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$164.59	\$12,344.25
23	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,724.55	\$29,796.40
24	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$427.40	\$1,709.60
25	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,329.93	\$2,659.86
26	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,958.38	\$15,958.38
27	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.02	\$1,400.04
28	638	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$402.52	\$2,012.60
29	638	HYDRA-STOP DISCONNECT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$10,972.51	\$10,972.51
30	638	6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (C900, DR18)	FT.	23	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$227.76	\$5,238.48
31	638	12" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (C900, DR18)	FT.	1269	\$180.00	\$228,420.00	\$125.00	\$158,625.00	\$140.00	\$177,660.00	\$142.58	\$180,934.02
32	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (SDR-9 CTS)	FT.	1286	\$100.00	\$128,600.00	\$80.00	\$102,880.00	\$65.00	\$83,590.00	\$96.28	\$123,816.08
33	638	12"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$15,641.97	\$15,641.97
34	638	6" CUT AND PLUG	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,464.68	\$4,929.36
35	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,925.63	\$2,925.63
36	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,286.82	\$21,860.46
37	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,829.37	\$25,658.74
38	638	CURB STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	43	\$1,750.00	\$75,250.00	\$700.00	\$30,100.00	\$620.00	\$26,660.00	\$120.48	\$5,180.64
39	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	719	\$14.00	\$10,066.00	\$5.00	\$3,595.00	\$10.00	\$7,190.00	\$16.81	\$12,086.39
40	832	INLET PROTECTION (DANDY BAG)	EACH	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$287.95	\$2,591.55
TOTAL						\$1,128,226.50		\$860,000.00		\$901,528.00		\$1,017,633.00